

    GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 7

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2022


Central funding to IITs, NITs, IIMs and Central Universities


7. SHRI JAWHAR SIRCAR:


Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) what amount and what percentage of the total Central funding in education has been allocated to IITs, NITs, IIMs, Central Universities and other Central educational

Institutions in the last three years;

(b) what amount and what percentage of Central funding has gone to States and their educational Institutions in these three years;

(c) what is the total estimated expenditure of the Centre separately and the States put together separately for education as such over the last three years; and

(d) what percentages of the GDP did each constitute each year?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF EDUCATION

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) to (d): A statement is laid on the table of the House.


****


STAEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF THE RAJYA

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.7 FOR REPLY ON 07.12.2022 ASKED BY SHRI

JAWHAR SIRCAR, HON’BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING

CENTRAL FUNDING TO IITS, NITS, IIMS AND CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES


(a) Amount and percentage of total central funding in education in IITs, NITs, IIMs, Central Universities and other Central educational Institutions in the years 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21 is as below:

Rs. In Crore

  FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21

Funds allocated to Central Educational
Institutions(CEIs) by D/o Higher Education

18874.39 22266.52 22529.76

Total Central funding in Education 182139.19 201754.72 223054.33

% of funds allocated to CEIs w.r.t. Total Central
funding in Education

10.36% 11.04% 10.10%


 (b) Funds allocated to States and their Educational Institutions in the years 2018-19, 2019-20, and 2020-21 is as below:

Rs. In Crore

  FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21

Funding to States and their Education Institutions

by M/o Education
40831.8 45224.29 41894.63

Total Central funding in Education 182139.19 201754.72 223054.33

% w.r.t. Total Central funding in Education 22.42% 22.42% 18.78%


(c)& (d): Total estimated expenditure of the Centre separately and the States put together separately for education in the years 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21 is as below:

Rs. In Crore

  FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21

Amount % w.r.t.
GDP

Amount % w.r.t.
GDP

Amount % w.r.t.
GDP

Expenditure of the
Centre on Education

182139.19
0.96

201754.72
1.01

223054.33
1.13

Expenditure of States on
Education 554442.06 2.93 661362.83 3.29 696090.85 3.52

Total expenditure on
Education 736581.25 3.90 863117.55 4.30 919145.19 4.64


****

